
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Houry Sanderson   

Date:  06/10/2025 

Dept. 53 
 

Hearings for 9:00 AM 

F23908601 Leon, Andrew James Atty: Brendan Bergh 
In Custody   Jail ID:  7120161 
Booking Number:  2333598 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F23908601-1 
District Attorney:  23-33946 HO 
Filing Agency Case Number:  23-13808   

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
    

 

General time waiver; 2-week est.  DDA: Kendall Reynold 

 

F23906576 Leon, Andrew James  Atty: Brendan Bergh 

In Custody    Jail ID:  7120161    

Booking Number:  2333598  

Court Internal Identification Number:  F23906576-1 

Underlying Case Number:  23CR000804   

Hearing: Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation Arraignment VOPA  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Monica Diaz     

Date: 06/10/2025 

Dept. 20 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F19904105 Alsaid, Zyad Abdulaziz Atty: Gregory Gross 
In Custody  Jail ID:  0156705    
Booking Number:  1924069 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F19904105-1 
District Attorney:  19-2070 
Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Aron Elana Smith  

 
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Brian Alvarez     

Date: 06/10/2025 

Dept. 50 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F19900388 Garcia, Joe Michael, III Atty: Breann Sheppard  
In Custody  Jail ID:  7075198 
Booking Number:  2223878 
Booking Number:  2313329 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F19900388-1 
District Attorney:  2019S1417 
Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Leonel Salazar   

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. James Kelley        

Date: 06/10/2025 

Dept. 61 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F23907735 Quiroz, Fabian Pablo Atty: Roberto Dulce 
In Custody   Jail ID:  7066795    
Booking Number:  2330995 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F23907735-1 
District Attorney:  23-30472 F 
Filing Agency Case Number:  2310080337 
Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Roxanna Alchian   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Jonathan Conklin        

Date: 06/10/2025 

       Dept. 72 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F14908549  Reyna, Salvador Joseph  Atty: Eric Schweitzer  

Surety Bond     Jail ID:  7066536   
Court Internal Identification Number:               F14908549-1 
District Attorney:  2014S27504 

   Hearing: Further Jury Trial     DDA: Kristin Maxwell  

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Alvin M. Harrell III        

Date: 06/10/2025 

       Dept. 72 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F24902028 Sokhon, Sokhie Atty: Jason Crockford 
In Custody   Jail ID:  1177485 
Booking Number:  2415446 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F24902028-1 
District Attorney:  24-8296 F 
Filing Agency Case Number:  2403180719   

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Aosam Saleh 
 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25900936 Cabellos, Christian Edwin ATTY:  Balakian, David V
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-752
M25906150 Calleros, Emilio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2765
M25903772 Callies, Aaron Joshua DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-2801
M25903653 Camacho, Joel Primitivo ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-82412
M25901391 CamarilloAcosta, Jose Joel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2408
M25903830 Campos, Valerie Rose CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-02342
M24912848 Carrillo, Angel Ramirez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408031056
M25904011 Carter, Sydnee Nicole ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-00031
M25906768 Castillo, Demetrio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503150325
M24906092 Caston, Eoshauna Dante DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405170068
M25901791 Caston, Eoshauna Dante DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502091255
M24910720 Cervantes, Alejandro Lizarraga ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-0595
M25902839 Cervantes, Fernando DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412011015
M25904229 Chavez, Sergio Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501111158
M24914199 Chinchilla Salazar, Rodilmiro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1784
M25902635 Christensen, Tommy Gene ATTY:  Andritch, Brian C
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-0915
M25903289 Connolly, Debriana
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411250410
M25902804 Conroe, Allen Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2412010966
M25906083 Cortes Gonzalez, Alfredo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-315
M25906894 Cortez, Angel Vincente
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0676
M25902770 Cruz, Alyssa Brianna DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404050079
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M25900137 Cruz, Jorge David DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-435-2217
M25906654 Cruz, Juan Pablo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503170012
M25907063 Cunningham, Collin Bradford
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502261642
M12600891 Cura, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment
M25906648 Cura, Jose Luis
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2365
M25906810 Farfan, Rogelio
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409280707
M24915637 Felix, George Thomas ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410051549
M23912421 Fernandez, Emily Rose
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306140824
M24900220 Fernandez, Emily Rose
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-08389
M24900322 Fickenworth, George Jeffery
DMV Hold / Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-61290
M24900697 Fields, Freddie ATTY:  Moore, Kojo
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2310180048
M24911776 Flores, Christian Ricky DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2310100480
M25904711 Flores, Christian Ricky DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405080247
M25907768 Fuller, Willie Raesean
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-40713
M25905188 Harris, Caleb Lenard ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501091495
M25903040 Hernandez Barajas, Veronica DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25C1V00639
M19912394 Hernandez, Angela Marie
Fugitive Arraignment
M25903193 Hernandez, Elijah Alan
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412121402
M25907544 Hernandez, John Phillip
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1662
M25905737 HernandezRamirez, Bernardo
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0113
M24911248 Herrick, Robert Lee, III ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-1331
M20918403 Howard, Rhonda DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M25901716 Huckabay, Brent Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410111116
M24914056 Humphries, Ronnie J ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411210771
M25906928 Munoz, Moniqua Maria
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502271190
M25906600 Radillo, Sebastien Magana
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503081163
M25903339 Ragsdale, Nathan Jackson DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2613
M25907067 Raiz, Noe
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503150168
M25901535 Ramirez, George Rodriguez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5624
M24914104 Renteria, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3189
M25906579 Reyna, Gloria Alicia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0688
M24906269 Reyna, Yolanda ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-0357
M24901015 Rice, Allison
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-21-098
M25901763 Rico Garcia, Ricardo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2539
M25906069 Rincon, Lorena Arredondo
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0444
M24913367 Rinehart, Carson Anderson
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-12647
M23913397 Rivera, Andres CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-435-1702

M23914458 Rivera, Andres DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2308291234

M25904325 Rivera, Andres DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-3350
M25907408 Rivera, Andres

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0004713
M25906465 Rodarte Najar, Juan Carlos
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-231
M24915687 Rodriguez, Ernie Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406200359
M24914577 Rodriquez, Elsa DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1670
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M25907521 Romero, Alex Pretty Boy
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0998
M25901557 Romero, Eddie ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-71632
M25900357 Ross, Benjamin Clyde DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-401-0573
M23915002 Ruiz, Ruben Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-461-346
M24915640 Ruiz, Valeria Tanairi DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1916
M24913064 Rummerfield, Pamela Maria
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407140991
M24910388 Russell, Dwayne DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406081498
M25907540 Russell, Dwayne
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503071228
M24910553 Russell, Samantha Joann DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-0407
M25907098 Ryan, Marcus Lee
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503140168
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24910188 Calkins, Chris DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2408311361
F24907269 Calkins, Chris DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409240425
M25902629 Calkins, Chris DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410070928
F16907255 Ceja, Salvador Ricardo DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Hearing - Progress Review - Post
F25902454 Clark, Dennis Esau DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2504041100
F25901539 Contreras, Reuben Rene
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review
F25902141 Creason, Louie ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-22191
M19915757 Fuller, Georgina Denise DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial

F25902628 Fuller, Georgina Denise DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2411201063
F25903593 Galindacano, Isaac DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506020203
R17900177-5B Gama, Gabriel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24902758 Garcia, Felipe Salazar DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404220091
F21904858 Garcia, Israel DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2120912

F24905186 Garcia, Jorge ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407180974
M24911946 Gonzales, Benny DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1294
F24900361 Gonzalez, Benjamin Benito WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  COPD240000095
F23909154 Gutierrez, Christian Michael
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310020805
F25902973 Navarro Ceja, Jose M. DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-941
F25900218 Sanchez, Tonya Lynn WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412291188

M25900574 Sanchez, Tonya Lynn CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0838
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F25902695 Singh, Harvinder DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-527
F25902443 Slocum, Tracy ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504150617
R24900220-1 Souza, Marcos Dione DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M24911890 Souza, Marcus Dione DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2452
F23906961 Sucilla, Gabriel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2309191091
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F21904229 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24900124 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23914512 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23901864 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F25901348 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F20908208 Ernest, Tiffanie P. WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-13281
F21904358 Ernest, Tiffanie P. WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2129678
M22911041 Ernest, Tiffanie P. WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2207060545
M22912427 Ernest, Tiffanie P. WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2206011307
F25903590 Garcilazo, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-1678
F21904229 Harris, Davtoy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2116946
M23901864 Harris, Davtoy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2210291122
M24900124 Harris, Davtoy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2310030279
M23914512 Harris, Davtoy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2308031173
F25901348 Harris, Davtoy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2411240565
R20900302-1B Harris, Junior Charles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24904297 Harris, Junior Charles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406170338
F24904299 Harris, Junior Charles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406200535
M24911215 Harris, Junior Charles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406010406
F24906837 Harris, Junior Charles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409230519
M24912168 Harris, Junior Charles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
F24908443 Her, John A DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-81751
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F23904290 Hernandez, Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-4157
M23909593 Hernandez, Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-996
F20901892 Herrera, Antoine ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Pre Prelim
F21901781 Herrera, Antoine ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  216565
F21908454 Herrera, Antoine ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-9576
F24905927 Higapeda, Alex Anthony ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406040357
F25901866 Holloway, Mark Douglas CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-36905
F22900368 Izquierdo, Roberto Chino CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-49032
M22902863 Izquierdo, Roberto Chino CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2204040966
M22904939 Izquierdo, Roberto Chino CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-53377
F24907211 Jackson, Lejohn Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410221396
M25900086 Jackson, Lejohn Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412131296
F23905064 Jackson, Ruth DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F22909153 Jamaleddin, Aziz Mohammad ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-15490
F22909159 Jamaleddin, Aziz Mohammad CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2210080348
M23915848 Jamaleddin, Aziz Mohammad ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-72120
M24914698 Jamaleddin, Aziz Mohammad CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408101354
F25901234 Jhally, Sukhvinder ATTY:  Salhab, Samer A.
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502250694
F25901507 Jhally, Sukhvinder ATTY:  Salhab, Samer A.
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503090359
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F21909080 Jimenez, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2165135

F24900098 Jimenez, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401031198
M24901607 Jimenez, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402101095
F25902030 Jimenez, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503300044
M25904606 Jimenez, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501100038
M25904607 Jimenez, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412010999
M25904610 Jimenez, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405130652
M25904613 Jimenez, Victor Hugo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410010194
F22900457 Jurado, Luis ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-54587
F25903623 Kalpakoff, Aaron Jacob
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2207190617
F22906592 Keller, Jaylan Quentious DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-10925

F25903565 Keller, Jaylan Quentious DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506010213
F23907781 Kiatoukaysi, Fuchieng CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310230149
M24905598 Kumar, Sunil ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0328
F24907305 Kumar, Sunil DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  24-8564
F23906861 Kwong, Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-HI2023-42
F24907997 Nelson, Nathan DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411271510
F25902310 Nelson, Nathan DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504101028
F22906278 Nickles, Tammie Louise DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2206190964
F25901811 Robinson, Dylan Joshua
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-495-0055
F25901866 Speer, Emily Erika
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-36905
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F17901401 Taylor, Kristin Marie ATTY:  Martinez-Baly, Margarita
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim
F24903858 Wells, Derrick Demond DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2406010582

M25907140 Wells, Derrick Demond DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505250055
F20909063 White, Nicholis Alan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-75972
F21900317 White, Nicholis Alan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-405
F24907376 White, Samuel Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2410300090
F25900276 White, Samuel Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501031119
F25901083 Williams, Brandi Leann DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502180826
F24904654 Willison, Brad Emerson DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407060393
F24903398 Woody, Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-5001
M22912094 Wylie, Jeremiah  Josiahkeymoni DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2208260318
F23901586 Wylie, Jeremiah Josiahkeymoni DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302240551
M24903288 Wylie, Jeremiah Josiahkeymoni DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-25756
M24915003 Wylie, Jeremiah Josiahkeymoni DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408220511
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25904243 Arredondo, Rafael Antonio Juarez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0087
M19914632 Astorga, Dawn Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M25907267 Bacerra, Monique S
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2836
M25907469 Baker, Stephanie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1438
M18930133 Balladares, Josephine
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment

M24909330 Banuelos, Michael A A, II
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1264
M19922756 Barajas, Erik DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial
M20915765 Barajas, Erik DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial
M20920623 Barajas, Erik DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-30178
M24912338 Barbosa, Francisca DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-45992
M24904280 Batth, Viranpal Singh DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Hearing - Special Report of PTR Officer Filing Agency #:  24-435-0111
M25902836 Bejar, Gabriel Valentino DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  2404191139
M24912338 Beltran, Erma CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-45992
M25904249 Benitez, Christopher Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0047
M24907501 Bogosian, Anthony Sarkis ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403221030
M25907632 Brantley, Nathaniel Jimmy Thomas
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0764
M25900816 Buss, John Bandle
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-68051
M17916716 CONFIDENTIAL DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M24914120 CruzVasquez, Gabriel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-5430
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M24900626 Gabrielli, Gwendolyn Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-06664
M24915023 Gabrielli, Gwendolyn Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-59200
M21915134 Gaines, Ruby CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2159497

M25907250 Galeana , Jose  Guadalupe
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-90
M24915548 Gallardo, Richard ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-6708
M25902129 Galvan, Jacob Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502191836
M24905200 Galvez, Jorge Moreno DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1965

M25900998 Galvez, Jorge Moreno DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-6849
M25904453 Gamboa, Raymundo Montes, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501020924
M25904617 Gamboa, Raymundo Montes, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0011
M25904889 Gamboa, Raymundo Montes, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501020924
M25907623 Garcia Ibarra, Cristo Angel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-495-0023
M25907519 Garcia Luis, Karina
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0674
M25901910 Garcia, Anthony Villa DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24C1L48124
M25904304 Garcia, Edgar DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0022
M20920094 Garcia, Pete, JR
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-31914
M23901248 Garcia, Pete, JR
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2210190026
M23914822 Garza, Christopher Eliberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-530
M25905120 Garza, Christopher Eliberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Citation / In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-7939
M25905368 Gaxiola, Michael Thomas, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412160751
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M24912296 Gill, Mandeep Singh DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0590
M25900451 Godinez Garcia, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410150538
M24914383 Gomez, Frank Ray, JR ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408171080
M25907580 Gomez, Porfirio Daniel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1690
M25905353 Gomez, Ruben Anthony Rocky DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2504120130
M25907555 Gonzales, Jessica Ellias
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503160232
M23914640 Gonzales, Salinda Nichole DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  2310220762

M24909212 Gonzales, Salinda Nichole
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  2405150933

M24910823 Goodwin, Shamari Ranell DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-31347
M25902366 Graves, Maurdrece Jaray
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411091407
M25901132 Green, Lovelle Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-13591
M11916813 Guajardo, Abdelaly Medina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M18915438 Guajardo, Abdelaly Medina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M18924128 Guajardo, Abdelaly Medina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M25907524 Guerrero, Albert
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502101418
M25901224 Gutierrez-Cambas, Jose Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2348
M25905499 Infante, Celia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1604
M25903494 Johnson, Amanda Kathleen CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2503070401
M24901453 Johnson, Jaime Lynn
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310130611
M23908442 Khan, Michael Israr DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Motion - Serna Motion Filing Agency #:  2207160939
M22910986 Kinght, Robert Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-435-1706
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M25907548 Kong, Amanda Molika
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502011244
M25905015 Kumar, Rohit ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-04748
M24913564 McIntyre, Henry Otis Jefferson DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2404140258
M25907628 Morales, Nico

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503230863
M23903455 Orozco Munoz, Jorge Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  H22-1051
M23903597 Vadeboncoeur, Jessica Renee ATTY:  Trupkin, Jason L
Own Recognizance Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  2212281209
M24908879 Valencia, Marco DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1960
M20913131 Valencia, Michael
Fugitive Arraignment
M24914871 Valencia, Miguel
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1287
M25904524 Vasquez, Saul Vasquez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0135
M25907506 Vazquez Martinez, Justo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0216
M25907503 Vela, George Humberto
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502061280
M24913736 Velasquez, Nadine Maryah
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407200396
M23910811 VENEGASFLORES, GUSTAVO
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306111275
M20921264 Violette, Brittany Janay DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-34833

M22901410 Violette, Brittany Janay
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-59101
M22907420 Violette, Brittany Janay
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-26564
M25907701 Walls , Carl  Allan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2820
M23905055 Wheatley, Jennifer Christina Louise
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-526
M25907660 WHITE, CHRISTOPHER BRANDON L
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410081466
M23907147 Wicks, Bryan Fitzgerald
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305300384
M23907967 Wicks, Bryan Fitzgerald
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2303210876

Run:  6/9/2025 11:24:57 AM Page: 14 of 96 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M25900957 Wilding, Keana Lyn DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409300088
M24914560 Wilkerson, Marshay DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-2407
M24914549 Zambrano, Alejandro Guillermo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance / Surety 
Bond

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-58493
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M25903641 Chemistry, Laquayl Easter DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403111148
M24907780 ELAYYAN, GAAZI DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406190471
M24910431 ELAYYAN, GAAZI DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405113019
M18915927 Escobedo, Jenifer Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M21913553 Escobedo, Jenifer Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  211035
M21914970 Escobedo, Jenifer Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21495393
M24911418 Espejel, Esmerelda DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406011265
M25900082 Espejel, Esmerelda DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409261103
M25902425 Espino, Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411161177
M25903139 Espino, Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2577
M24904907 Estrada, Rosa Crystal CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2401280876
M24904966 Estrada, Rosa Crystal CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-70372
M20910473 Garcia, Javier Palacios
Fugitive Arraignment
M24901159 Gonzalez, Laura CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-05853
M25907743 Lane, David Ernest, JR
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-37908
M22903221 Laval, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2120208

M25904609 Laval, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501031481
M20921722 Lay , Donald  Jean DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  19-79957
M25907740 Leyva Barajas, Miguel Angel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0691
M24910427 Leyva, Michael ATTY:  Caine, Gary A
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408231156
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M22903770 Lomeli Ramirez, Gustavo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21495171
M25907395 Lomeli Ramirez, Gustavo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-35226
M25907748 Lopez, Anthony Ruben
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503010730
M25905223 Lopez, Gisela Guadalupe DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0179
M25903861 LOPEZ, NOEL
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-495-0395
M25907405 Lopez, Rafael, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Conference Filing Agency #:  25-0005442
M25904831 Lopez, Reginaldo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412311017
M25907739 Losoya, Pedro
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503120656
M25907718 Lua, Noe
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0709
M21913030 Martinez, Demetre Steven DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2126966

M23900867 Martinez, Demetre Steven DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2210241208

M25905798 Martinez, Demetre Steven DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502060733
M25905862 NAGI, MOHAMED F
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0309
M24909092 Natt, Pawanjot Singh DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-0474

M25902924 Natt, Pawanjot Singh DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2480
M24906826 Nauheimer, Brenden Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  24-08513
M25905246 Navarro, David
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0189
M25900600 Nunez, Aaron Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Own 
Recognizance

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410240056

M25907728 Oakden, Jenna Louann
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-19584
M25907716 Orrostieta, Jose Antonio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503120641
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M24909799 Ortega, John Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405180938
M24909670 Pacheco, Damian
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4219
M24909678 Pacheco, Damian
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3431
M24911797 Padama, Robert Peter, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2410041443
M24900530 Padilla, Alina Felice
Citation / DMV Hold Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309240824
M24904544 Padilla, Alina Felice
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312210572
M24907513 Palma, Jose Luis Nava DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-517
M13912086 Patino, Uriel Sotelo
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment
M13915075 Patino, Uriel Sotelo
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment
M24915302 Pickett, Tawana Ann
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408220344
M22912788 Pineda, Eduardo Angelo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-11519
M24913325 Pineda, Eduardo Angelo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-51714
M25903384 Point, Michael Richard
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2663
M23905077 Pothier, Krystal L ATTY:  Little, Kevin G.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2302210317
M24903328 Pothier, Krystal L ATTY:  Little, Kevin G.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311220262
M25905891 Presho, Shane Henry DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Hearing- Post Filing Agency #:  2501080592
M23903560 Pulido, Hector Juan
DMV Hold / Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2212051020
M24908986 QuinonesMojarro, Adrian ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-2880
M25901753 ReyesPerez, Jose Enrique DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-4838
M24912634 Saechao, Ahtumh Quinas DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-401-0693
M25902375 Saenz, Christa
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411191189
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M23902620 Salas, Jaciel ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2211101337

M25907644 Salas, Jaciel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0710
M25907633 Sanchez, Alejandro Daniel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-19589
M15933759 Sanders, Ester Louise
Jail Release Arraignment
M16920212 Sanders, Ester Louise
Jail Release Arraignment
M23910586 Sandoval, Naomi Raelene DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-435-1265
M24902413 Sandoval, Naomi Raelene DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2304061195
M25907529 Santellano, Nicholas
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-19794
M25904016 Santos-Dominguez, Patricia Silva ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2688
M24902905 Segura, Salina Monica Olson CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311291011
M25905523 Serrato, Jose
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2504241424
M24910146 Shukla, Anisha ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-282
M24915578 Singh, Jashanpreet DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410040508
M24902490 Singh, Jaspal DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311260015
M25903051 Singh, Jaspal ATTY:  Shapiro, David J
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2522
M25907537 Singh, Lovepreet
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-19550
M25903770 Singh, Satwinder ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412131033
M25907528 Soto, Vanessa
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3583
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M25907625 Aguilar, Destiny Mercedes
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502060095
M22907051 Aguilar, Marcus Joe DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  22-123
M25904070 Aguirre, MaryAnne Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1678
F25902775 Al Omeri, Mahmoud Taher
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0505
M18917812 Alanis, Anthony Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M18928456 Alanis, Anthony Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M19921773 Alanis, Anthony Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M21901347 Alanis, Anthony Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-11445
M24910114 Alanis, Anthony Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405251069
M24914235 Alanis, Anthony Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409020989
M24915051 AlejandroMorales, Jose Orlando ATTY:  Perez, Cristobal
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1937
M25901135 Alvarez, Estevan Jonathan
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-247
M25906669 Andrews, James, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1723
M25907508 Aranda, Fidel Sanchez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503140915
M25901582 Arroyo Jr, Joe Francis DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NY 2022 20649
M25906238 Arroyo, Erique Aleczander
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1561
M24915875 Avila, Jesica
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1468
M25907639 Ayala, Debbie Elizabeth
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503140086
M21901614 CONFIDENTIAL DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  204352757

M23914717 De La Torre Diaz, Ismael ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2308041012
M25901945 DeAlba, Victor Andres ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410190185
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M23914160 Decaprio, Gianni Jaren ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1835
M25907331 Delacerda, Joshua Jared
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501310304
M25904245 Delrio, Rigoberto
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-00793
M24901137 DIEGO, ETHAN LUIS
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307310899
M21902837 Dong, Liping
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2028660
M24909298 Drewbrush, Shalika Lily
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404121374
M20913340 Leal Maldonado, Serafin DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
M22902683 Leal Maldonado, Serafin DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-39
M24910795 Leal Maldonado, Serafin DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4825
M25904098 Madrid Lopez, Alejandro, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0021
M25904079 Madrigal, Rafael Moreno DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-12
M25907594 Manibog, Lancelot Christian Daniel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0692
M25904530 Manriquez Millan, Jose Alberto
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-495-0091
M25904770 Martin, Jason Nyal DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0213
M25904046 Martin, Melissa Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412310721
M25907475 Martinez, Martin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0151
M24915459 Martinez, Serena Renee ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-435-2114
M22906617 Martinez, Tommy Bernard DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-435-941

M24901016 Martinez, Tommy Bernard
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2245
M25907627 MataValdez, Jesus Angel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0128
M25901423 McCoy, Deaundre Domonique DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-5919
M24909890 McDonald, Jesse Terrell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-9590
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M23913889 Medina, Geovany DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-1966
M25907641 Melchormeza, Juan Gabriel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0716
M25904551 MELGOZA, JEREMY TOMAS
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-495-0063
M25905894 Membreno Abrego, Dolores DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Initial Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-0069
M25907338 Mendez, Yisrael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0217
M23915633 Mendoza Jeronimo, Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-435-2078
M25907455 MENDOZA, ISRAEL
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-226
M25907635 Miller, Ashley Lee
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1024
M25903279 Miranda, Robert J
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411200187
M25903593 Miranda, Robert J
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411200187
M24907912 Mitchell, Amber Jones
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-23033
M25907645 Molina , Richard  Andrew
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0709
M25907463 MonroyPacheco, Julio Cesar
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503151597
M22906524 Montejano, Lince Gabriel
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-863
M25901772 Montejano, Lince Gabriel
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410191105
M22900136 Montero, Guadalupe Velia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21495326
M24904050 Mora, Jeffery Alan ATTY:  Parry, William A.
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2312290853
M24912120 Mora, Ricardo Moren DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407201345
M25904053 Morales, Jorge Luis ATTY:  Perez, Cristobal
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501050742
M25907533 Morales, Nico
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0679
M12910614 Morales, San  Juanita DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M13919026 Morales, San  Juanita DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
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Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M20921203 Moreno, Teresa
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-30135
M25904068 Moya, Gerardo, JR ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409131504
M25907560 Pacheco, Damian
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1684
M15925945 RangelLopez, Uriel Miguel
Surety Bond Arraignment
M24910225 RangelLopez, Uriel Miguel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-6751
M16919962 Rojas, Ashley Michelle
Fugitive Arraignment
M17925056 Rojas, Ashley Michelle
Appearance Letter / FugitiveArraignment
M24915545 Taylor, Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409291260
M25906956 Thomas, Fredrick James, SR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502060077
M25901725 Torres, Gilbert Dan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2411121530
M24911915 Torres, Yesenia DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406131089
M25900690 Torrez Luis, Irineo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410260929
M25900287 Trevino, Darian Hailey ATTY:  Castro, Mark
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2201
M24911094 Trujillo, Alexus Jo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406100545
M24913945 Trujillo, Alexus Jo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408141326
M24914795 Trujillo, Anthony Valentino
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-495-0360
M23900846 Yang, Maila DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2210170289
M23914320 Zamarripa, Nefretiri Angelina DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308030355
M24907535 Zamarripa, Nefretiri Angelina DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403180984
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Judge:     Diaz, Monica
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 20
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F19904105 Alsaid, Zyad Abdulaziz ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Jury Trial
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lor, Pahoua
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 201
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL02413 Alyssa Shivers vs Ravaughn Williams

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL01109 Anastasia Thomas vs Angelle Thomas

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL06305 Christina King vs Jason King

TRO Order to Show Cause
14CEFL00014 Felicia Demaray Cleghorn vs Dewayne Cleghorn

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL04905 Hailey Lion vs Vinson "Vinny" Lion

Modification OSC/Motion
11CEFL05909 Mary Maric vs Dennis Maric (Lead)

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL02439 Sara Alvarado vs Carlos Alvarado Gallardo

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEFL01309 Chloe Salter vs Nathan Teklemariam

Contested Hearing-TRO
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Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
20CEFL02479 Angel Mendez vs Ashley Mendez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05695 Blanca  Hernandez vs Carlos  Gomez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05602 Cameron Bertoldi vs Alyssa Bertoldi

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05619 CamiAnn Ortiz vs Samantha  Ortiz

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03098 Chon Abrina Mora vs Dani Mora

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05611 Christian Lomeli Rojas vs Leopoldo Jimenez Ochoa

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL05295 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03395 Diana Henry vs Clarence Henry

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05604 Erik Posada vs Sandra Torres-Robeldo

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05592 Floyd Ray, III vs Devany Little

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05600 Ger Her vs Steven Bartolo

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04902 Guadalupe Rosete vs Laura Schultz

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03100 Hanh Nguyen vs John Tu

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05597 Jackie Caldera-Hood vs Albert Hood, JR

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03101 Jason Vecchiarelli vs Guangman Huang

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03097 Jenna Gonzales vs Johnny Avalos

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03110 Katie Arredondo vs Alfredo Vasquez-Arredondo

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04684 Lee Bynum vs Azelia Bynum

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04529 Lillian Hernandez vs Jacob Hernandez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
19CEFL03041 Linda Levesque vs Michael Levesque, JR

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05621 Lorena Contreras vs Erubiel Damaso Robles

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05598 Megan Griffin vs Russell Griffin

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 202
24CEFL03095 Randy Osborn vs Kathy Hamon

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05599 Ricardo  Arredondo Jr vs Angela Floyd

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03072 Robert De La Cruz vs Christina De La Cruz

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03093 Samuel Aguirre vs Elizabeth Aguirre

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05574 Stacy Anderson vs Ryan Anderson

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL06390 Victoria Cuevas vs Helio Cuevas

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03096 Yolanda Garcia vs Celso Cruz

1 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05603 Alondra Mora vs Alex Zapata

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL03787 Anayeli Arellano Diaz vs Noe Flores (Lead)

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03128 Angel Arredondo vs Danays Arredondo 

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
20CEFL03267 Angelina Torres vs Noe Lopez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL03789 Christopher  Reyes vs Nicole  Reyes

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03042 Christopher Lopez vs Dusty Lyons/Lopez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL00363 Clarence Hutchinson, III vs Brandi Hutchinson

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
20CEFL02401 Cynthia Estrada vs John Estrada

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03131 Desmond  Louis vs Destiny  Stovall

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04530 Diane Nicholson vs Bradley Nicholson

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05612 Felisha Navarro vs Jose Duarte

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03126 Hannah Begley vs Mariano Guijarro

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05625 James King, III vs Madison Montijo

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL00364 Jeffrey Gorman vs Amber Gorman

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03135 Judy Chang vs Steve Tran

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 202
24CEFL03132 Kristina Antuna vs Alex Antuna

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05646 Luisa Douglas vs Brice Douglas

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03107 Magdaleno Juarez vs Dora Flores Gonzales

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05615 Mitchell Morris vs Lacie Morris

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05641 Natalie Diaz Valle vs Felix Valle, III (Lead)

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03111 Nikkilynn Perez vs Alan Perez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05634 Polly Garcia vs Elias Blajos, III

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL00484 Rejohnna Bunch vs Davionne Spears

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03121 Rhonda Nelson vs Roger Hall

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03116 Rodina Juve vs John Juve

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05645 Sandra Torres Precido vs Juan Jimenez Ochoa

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04403 Shivadhar Pingili vs Nivedha Rajan

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05628 Skeye Gage vs Alex Bolduc

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03104 Sofia  Arcia Arevalo vs Flor  Arevalo Cortez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03120 Taneasha Roberts vs Robert Gardner, JR

1 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03931 Audra Springer vs Daniel Springer

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL01963 Christin Weatherby vs William Weatherby

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
20CEFL03342 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL04173 Eloisa Uscanga vs Jorge Pimentel

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04065 George Peterson vs Jae Kim

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04495 Harpreet Singh vs Gita Sahota

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL01747 Herman Evaristo, JR vs Jessica Evaristo

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 202
16CEFL07444 Ida Tiscareno vs Felix Tiscareno

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
20CEFL02392 Kathy Smith vs Lowen Smith

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL01472 Kristopher Vinci vs Jessica Vinci

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02772 Margarito Cortez vs Berenice Vera

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL02442 Maria Lazaro de Moreno vs Nesgar Moreno 

Gonzalez
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

22CEFL01871 Maria Zamora vs Jesus  Zamora
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

23CEFL03000 Michael Olivas vs Marleen Olivas
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

24CEFL04558 Miguel Ponce vs Palmira Larios
1 Family - Centered Status Conference

24CEFL01775 Ramona Robles De Magana vs Jesus Magana-Meza
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

23CEFL02775 Richard Gonzalez vs Alice Gonzalez (Lead)
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

20CEFL03458 Shyane Moore vs Leo Cervantes-rodriguez
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFL01824 Danny Martinez vs Maleni Martinez

Dismissal Hearing
24CEFL00291 Rosa Angulo Napoles vs Leodan Zantano Garcia

Dismissal Hearing

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEFL02427 Allene Kemplin vs James Kemplin

Elder Abuse Restraining Order
25CEFL02417 Clara Farrell vs Brian Hurtig

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL01928 Jessie Rodriguez vs Gilbert Valenzuela

Firearm Relinquishment Hearing
21CEFL03912 Joseph Murphy vs Maureen Murphy

Contested Hearing
25CEFL01822 Loretta Rehbein vs James Briscoe, II

Reissuance of OSC
25CEFL01702 Richard Smith vs Luke Smith

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL02433 Sharon Williams vs Miquiana Roland

Elder Abuse Restraining Order
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Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL01723 Adonis Ramos vs Sierra  Ramos

Initial OSC/Motion
23CEFL04220 Amanda Reyes vs Brandon Gonzalez

Reissuance of OSC
21CEFS00421 County of Fresno vs Patrick Ford

Reissuance of OSC
24CEFS00422 County of Solano vs Nely Jimenez

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL05020 Jaspreet Kaur vs Sukhpreet Singh

Reissuance of OSC
24CEFL05721 John DeAnnuntis vs Ravinder Sahota

Reissuance of OSC
19CEFL04514 Maria Delgado vs Armando Alba

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFL00017 Michelle Gutierrez vs Erik Vasquez

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL03920 Andrea Bracamontes vs Baldemar Lopez

Modification OSC/Motion
09CEFL05827 Karri Ann Lindlahr vs Roy Anthony Lindlahr

Motion - Bifurcate
24CEFL04625 Lynette Herrera vs Richard Ortega

Reissuance of OSC
23CEFL06121 Rosa Salais Lara vs Clyde Laws

Nullity
25CEFL00915 Rufino  Garzon Lopez  vs Maria  Lopez Reyes

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CEFL05625 Maria Torres vs Manuel Pulido Torres

Contested Hearing
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Judge:     Munoz Figueroa, David E.
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:25 AM -----------------------
24CEFL01035 Eva Cruz-Herrera vs Angel Fregoso

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
21CEFL01138 CONFIDENTIAL

OSC - Other
20CEFS00536 County of Fresno vs Michael Simpkins, JR

Reissuance of OSC
24CEFL05432 Lillian De Santiago vs Nico Morales

Failure to Appear

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFL01393 Cinthia Uribe vs Lorenzo  Uribe, JR 

Trial Setting
24CEFL02334 Keith Yelton vs Christina Yelton

Review
23CEFL02746 Kyungsub Choi vs Junghee Oh

Review
19CEFL06053 Manya Slevkoff vs Aaron Slevkoff

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFL00447 Miriam Valdovinos vs Rafael Valdovinos

Trial Confirmation
25CEFL00535 Sachina Kern vs Nathan Kern

Contested Hearing
20CEFL04340 Zohaib Khan vs Melody Khan

General Motion
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Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 21
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
10CEJ300241-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
10CEJ300241-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
11CEJ300059-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
19CEJ300109-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
0087183-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
0087183-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
06CEJ300169-2P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
14CEJ300199-3P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
09CEJ300133-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
10CEJ300241-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
18CEJ300339-2P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
23CEJ300069-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 22
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
11CEJ300182-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Foster Care 388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 

Orders
20CEJ300222-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
20CEJ300222-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
21CEJ300012-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
15CEJ300314-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
15CEJ300314-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
15CEJ300314-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
11CEJ300134-11 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEJ300091-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
23CEJ300091-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
23CEJ300091-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
23CEJ300091-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
24CEJ300100-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
24CEJ300168-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
24CEJ300168-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
24CEJ300168-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
25CEJ300105-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
25CEJ300105-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 30
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24907799 AvinaRosado, Ramon ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
M19917994 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
M19917615 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25900551 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23906153 Contreras, Michael Anthony ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2308171129
M24902010 Contreras, Michael Anthony ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310250529
R25900074-1 Macklin, Kashyila Lashanay
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M24911083 Mancilla, Jose Morales CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1487
M25903119 Mancilla, Jose Morales DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-240
F25901536 Mancilla, Jose Morales DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-201
F24907780 Manley, Noah Allan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Return of Property - Post Filing Agency #:  2411151317
M25900047 Manlove, Justin Timothy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412311506
R19900247-1B Manlove, Justin Timothy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25902400 Manlove, Justin Timothy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504090157
F25902647 Manlove, Justin Timothy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503260460
F24908260 Mansergh, Daniel Adrian ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Own Recognizance General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  24-40357
F19907172 Marshall, Antoinette Luisette ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim
F25900031 Martinez, Gabriel Bermudez ATTY:  Hernandez, Joshua E.
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408050260
M23900193 Martinez, Joseph Domingo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2209170620
F23900857 Martinez, Joseph Domingo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302020147
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Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 30
M18925549 Martinez, Michael R DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
F25900200 Martinez, Michael R DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412221360
F25900869 Martinez, Randy Kyle DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501120941
F24907799 McKain, James Richard ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411070201
F24908093 Melero, Manuel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411211236
F23907127 Messick, Matthew Garrett CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-11296

F24902127 Messick, Matthew Garrett CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2403070128

F24905135 Messick, Matthew Garrett CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-0627
F23905577 Miles, Deisha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307261209
F24900879 Miles, Deisha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401310558
F25902023 Moore, Leonard Lee ATTY:  Bird, Kathy A.
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503281309
F25903681 Moore, Leonard Lee
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506030883
R19900270-1C Moreno, Roger Joe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25903730 Moreno, Roger Joe
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1351
M22912417 Morrissey, Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-14603
F25900365 Morrissey, Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-401-407
M19917615 Muhammad, Sheba Juanita DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
M19917994 Muhammad, Sheba Juanita DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25900551 Muhammad, Sheba Juanita DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2501230498
M24906062 Tela, Jashua Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-745
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Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 30
M25900680 Tela, Jashua Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-65
F25901765 Tela, Jashua Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-338
F24901663 Tripp, Wesley Alan ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2403021134
F24908215 Venegas, Guadalupe DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-13703
F25903180 Venegas, Mariah M
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  1B39W11
M25902168 Villa, Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0202
F25903420 Villa, Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-0648
F23905454 Villalva, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-47509
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Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFS00582 CASE CONSOLIDATED WITH 22CEFL05096

COUNTY OF FRESNO vs PAUL CORONA
Companion Case Calendared by Court

22CEFL05096 CONFIDENTIAL
General Motion

23CEFS01030 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ADAM TAYLOR
Motion Modify Child Support

23CEFS02264 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ARTURO GONZALEZ, JR
Motion Modify Child Support

21CEFS02186 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ARTURO VASQUEZ 
CHAVEZ, JR 
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS00465 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ARTURO VASQUEZ 
CHAVEZ, JR 
Motion Modify Child Support

17CEFS04008 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs BRYAN CARDENAS
Motion Modify Child Support

13CEFS02416 County of Fresno vs Daisy Marie Saucedo
Motion Modify Child Support

25CEFS00084 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs EDUARDO SOTO
Motion - Health Care

14CEFS01200 County of Fresno vs Isaac Alvarez
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS01213 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSE CHAIREZ
Motion Child Support

25CEFS00608 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JUSTIN DUARTE
General Motion

21CEFS01010 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs LUIS B RICO
Motion Modify Child Support

18CEFS02612 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs PHILLIP CABRERA
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS01012 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RAYMOND ROJAS
Motion Modify Child Support

25CEFS00336 Gabriel F Bernal Fonseca vs Sayra Bernal
Motion Modify Child Support
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Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 303
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
17CEFL07350 CONFIDENTIAL

Reissuance of OSC
21CEFL04455 Flor Leon vs Louis Coronado

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL01144 Chandan Guron vs Jaspreet Kaur

OSC - Other
25CEFL01945 Ramona Trevino vs Arnulfo Trevino

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL04548 Jose Andrade vs Maira Morales

Contested Hearing
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Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:25 AM -----------------------
12CEFS04469 County of Fresno vs Michael Heinz

OSC - Temporary Orders

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL01459 Brenda Flores vs Joshua Alvarez

Ruling
19CEFL06459 Lori Orosco vs Juan Lopez

Contested Hearing  (Over 5 hours)

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL04473 Crystal Lewis vs William Smith-Calhoun

Ruling

Time:  1:15 PM -----------------------
19CEFL06366 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEFL00371 Diana Reyes vs Teodoro Montoya

Return Readiness- Tier III
21CEFL04657 Michael Romo vs Amber Romo

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  2:00 PM -----------------------
23CEFL06568 Chase Wharton vs Britney Wharton

OSC - Other
15CEFL00770 Donna Jean Conte vs Craig Allen Conte

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFL06061 Jessica Tamez vs Guillermo Nunez

OSC - Other
24CEFL00566 Johnnie Cerda, II vs Tracy Cerda

OSC - Other

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
16CEFL05403 CONFIDENTIAL

Ruling
24CEFL06062 Maria Bueno Barajas vs Francisco Carreno

Return Readiness- Tier I
22CEFL04871 Nicole Shultz vs Robert Shultz

Return Readiness- Tier III
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Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F21904553 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F21905941 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22900444 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F25903408 Davis, Dustin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505231014
F21904553 Delatorre, Jonathan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  214151
F21905941 Delatorre, Jonathan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  218852
F22900444 Delatorre, Jonathan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  214352597
F22906776 Deloney, Kathleen L CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-7379
M23907354 Deluca, Derek ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4395
F24903053 Deluca, Derek ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404090842
F25900257 Diaz, Joseph D DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412311616
F23907125 Frank, Louis Leroy DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  23-1563
F12903863-1C Gallegos, Mario Jesue DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F24901153 Gallegos, Mario Jesue DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402100603
F25902193 Galvan, Tyreshia Nicole
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2047
F25903649 Garcia, Andrew Isaiah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506010946
F25903259 GARCIA, MARTIN BARTO, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  2505161524
M19918488 Garcia, Teresa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M24901737 Garcia, Teresa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308030985
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F25900118 Garcia, Teresa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501060259

F24905238 Gleason, Mandy Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405301513
F25902099 Godfrey, Trey Dalton ATTY:  Heuston, Ian
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-24040
F24908061 Goerzen, Cody Donavon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411291157
F23903911 Goff, Luciano M DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2305230379
F23904103 Goff, Luciano M DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-34899
F23903410 Gonzalez, Israel Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2303030744

F25903586 Gonzalez, Israel Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-39400
F24904598 Gonzalez, Matthew Rene ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407041959
M18924796 Green, Clifford ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F25901769 Green, Clifford ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
In Custody Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  25-435-0440
R24900092-1 Grimaldo, Pete, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Special Report of PTR Officer
F24903319 Grimaldo, Pete, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Special Report of PTR Officer Filing Agency #:  24-4475
F25900598 Guevara, Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-0148
F25902297 Gutierez, Paul Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504100839
F25902552 Gutierez, Paul Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504190668
F23901945 Gutierrez, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Special Report of PTR Officer Filing Agency #:  23-3006
F22907522 Hussein, Issam Abdul Galil ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2210130564
F24901117 Hussein, Issam Abdul Galil ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Special Report of PTR Officer Filing Agency #:  24-363
R16900108-1C Lane, David Ernest, JR
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F21908438 Laney, Dennis Lee ATTY:  Harris, Miles Austin
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BIFR202100050
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F25902364 Lara, Benjamin Ramirez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-967
F25902069 Ledesma, Pasqual DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2504010558
M18924826 Leffall, Benjaman Jonh Shirra DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
F20905456 Leffall, Benjaman Jonh Shirra DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-8771
F25901620 LemusAguilar, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3635
F24908413 Lenix, Eric Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-80772
F20901855 London, Aaron Marshall DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
F25900881 Lopez Perez, Gerardo ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-0266
F25903372 Lopez, Francisco Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505150090
F24907819 Lopez, Ralph Lyles Aragon DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402120505
F25903724 Lopez, Reginaldo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-40667
F21901022 Lopez, Vicente Ortega DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21435120
F21904221 Lopez, Vicente Ortega DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2128196
F20905667 Luther, Mark Hilton DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-40672
F20903386 Thomas, Arthur Tramaine ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5
F22902357 Vue, Ger ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2204061319

Run:  6/9/2025 11:24:57 AM Page: 43 of 96 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
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Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25901596 Acosta , Laura  April DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502040891
R21900096-1 Aguilar, George, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F21908701 Aguilar, George, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2148626
F24907104 Aguirre, Dave Jo ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410050668
F24906298 Alvarez, Jonathan Syliss DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408311309
M25903378 Alvarez, Jonathan Syliss DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411221275
F24902877 Arroyo, Carlos Elias DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2404060858
F23905266 Avendano, Gabriel Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-44848
F24902872 Avila, Edgar J Villanueva DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-4035
F23908353 Axsom, William Jennings Bryan ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310300511
F25900797 Ayala, Jose Estevan WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-11487
F24908021 Canady, Amtaejah WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-75783
F25901813 Cardenas, Jesus Eduardo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1778
F25902348 Carriono, Nicholas J DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504110743
F17901221 Carter, William E, III CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim
F24903712 CASTELLANOS HERNANDEZ, RAFAEL ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2405240541
R23900125-4 Castillo, Rachael
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M22901037 CastroOrellana , Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  212213
F25902169 CastroOrellana , Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-0430
M19928095 Chaparro, Adrian Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M20917087 Chaparro, Adrian Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
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Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 32
M20919145 Chaparro, Adrian Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M20924070 Chaparro, Adrian Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M21913558 Chaparro, Adrian Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2013017
M22912180 Chaparro, Adrian Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2208240228
F24907421 Chaparro, Adrian Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2410310527
M24913160 Chaparro, Adrian Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-64724
F25902889 Coleman, Michael Shawn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-401-0280
F22908940 Contreras, April Moneaa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2212180387

F25902148 Contreras, George A DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0275
F24907848 Coronel, Amilcar ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0012564

M23912013 Coronel, Santos, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306071449
F24901780 Coronel, Santos, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308140110
F24903961 Corral, Lorenzo Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Special Report of PTR Officer Filing Agency #:  24-6471
F23909318 Covarrubias, Maira Alejandra ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody / Jail Release / 
Mandatory Supervised 
Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4505

F23901361 Cruz, Rudy Daniel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release MSR - Violation MSR Sentencing Hearing Filing Agency #:  F109-412-23
F24905527 Cruz, Rudy Daniel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-49445
F23909347 Gray, Michael Debree ATTY:  Glenn-Boeve, Dennette

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F819-412-22
M21905126 Orosco, Javier CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  201177
M21905838 Orosco, Javier CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  201732
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Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 32
F22905376 Orosco, Javier CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-25901
F23905426 Orosco, Javier CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-0126
F25900797 Puentes, Angel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-11487
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Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 33
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23906258 Brown , Debra Lizzie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-787
F25902625 Campbell, Daniel David ATTY:  Smith, Steve
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-249
F25902556 Cardenas, Bryshawn CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-28546
F23906904 Castellanos, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2309151376

F25902556 Castellanos, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-28546
F23904954 Ervin, Ritchie DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307040853
M17919211 Escutia, Roxanne WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence
F25900820 Escutia, Roxanne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-4034
F24906938 MembrilaAlcaraz, Alfredo ATTY:  Nushwat, Jamil
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-55320
F24902418 Passalis, Jurnee Racine CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2403160729
F24906245 Passalis, Jurnee Racine CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2409010776
F25900249 Passalis, Jurnee Racine CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-401-019
F24908494 Pena, Jessina Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2412230889\
F24903691 Perez, Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-5930
F24907184 PerezMoreno, Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410091294
F24907632 PerezMoreno, Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411080637
F24907681 PhillipsPerry, Armani Deshonte DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Special Report of PTR Officer Filing Agency #:  24-10914
F24903189 Pogosyan, Gor Marzpetunievich ATTY:  Balakian, David
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404250618
F23901104 Rivera, Karizma Lucinda ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2302090817
M25906685 Rivera, Karizma Lucinda ADO:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505140994

Run:  6/9/2025 11:24:57 AM Page: 47 of 96 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 33
F25902556 Rosario, Dominique Jadadiah WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-28546
F24908181 Salas, Anthony Jeremiah DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2467

F24908316 Sanchez, Andrew Isaac ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412061005
F20908078 Sanchez, Daniel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
M24912794 Sanchez, Daniel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408071104
F23901314 Sanchez, Rene DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302171200
F25900096 Santoyo, Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501060585
F25902474 Sellers, Bridget Elizabeth
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504161664
F21909027 Serratos, Rigoberto ATTY:  Martinez-Baly, Margarita
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2150225
F24906000 Shelton, Heather CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408310537
F23901185 SIHOTA, ARVIN SINGH ATTY:  Bacon, Daniel A
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-181
F24901531 Simmons, Jerry CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-227
F24904296 Simons, Jeffrey Everett DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-37859
F24906938 Singanonh, Marcus Phouvieng ATTY:  Rios, Serita
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-55320
F24908718 Singh, Malwinder
Probation Motion - Terminate Probation
F25902796 Soliz, Tereso DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504140992
F24907264 Story, Henry DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2410131019
F24907551 Urias, Evangelina Ferrer DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2024PIU16
F24900753 Yamagata, Joshua Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1011
F24900756 Yamagata, Joshua Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-4550
F25902556 Ye, Ryan Ratanak ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-28546
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Department:     Department 33
F24907522 Younger, Jasmine Arlice DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-68845

M25900733 Younger, Jasmine Arlice DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2409290630
F25903388 Zamudio Jr, Isidro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2505161580
R25900113-1 Zamudio Jr, Isidro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 34
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25901028 Bailey, Robert EE DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502140171
F22903215 Barajas, Rena Renee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  F25541222

F24906423 Barbosa, Maxwell Kenneth ATTY:  McKneely, Michael
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-10386
F24907744 Barrios, Donald Jess DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-72229 F
F25903185 BautistaSantos, David ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505141253
F25903688 BautistaSantos, David DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505160855
M24910160 Beene, Jared Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-34875
M24913672 Beene, Jared Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-63314
F25900446 Beene, Jared Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-05360
F25901451 Beene, Jared Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-16330
F25903484 Beene, Jared Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-5360
F24903434 Bell, Rashad Malik CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2405150335

F24906921 Bell, Rashad Malik CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2410060118
F23908951 Benavidez, Paul, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  2312021070
F24902311 Blancarte, Eduardo ATTY:  Salhab, Samer A.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-FR2022-00082
F25900590 Bolanos-Hernandez, Yordi DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0003

F20905339 Bowles, Keith DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Resentencing
F25901895 Bryson, Kaysa Louanne DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-19704

M25905691 Bryson, Kaysa Louanne DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-12426
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Department:     Department 34
F25902599 Buehler, Ezeakial Ricardo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2504101465
F22904716 BurrisDelgado, Kyle DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-1768

F23908951 CONFIDENTIAL
Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre

F23905905 Faller, Jerry Charles DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-3350
F24900271 Farias, Simplicio Farias DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0041

F25902719 Farias, Simplicio Farias DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-1192
F25903602 Fields, Mark G ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-38863
F25902928 Ford, Benesha Leshay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-32119
R25900003-2 Ford, Benesha Leshay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
C25900001 Frausto, Flora

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
R19900358-1B Frazier, Emanuel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
F24907671 Lane, Timothy Allen DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-12869
F25902928 Lewis, Yvonne F WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-32119
F25903060 Petrochilos, Matthew Cleomenis
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505040860

F25902172 Ramirez, Jonathon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
P16900057-3D Ramirez, Jonathon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
M17923509 Rangel, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
F24908458 Rangel, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412200485
F25902561 Render, Antonio Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504180339
F24907671 Reyna, Paul L WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-12869
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 34
F24908208 RINCON, JORDAN ALLEN DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-13462
F23901777 Robles, Esmeralda Alexia ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-1503 ID

F24904725 Robles, Esmeralda Alexia ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311060695
F24907378 Robles, Esmeralda Alexia ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-3523
F25901951 Robles, Esmeralda Alexia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-46880
F24905581 Rodrigues, Frank Leonard CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-10919
F24907830 Rodrigues, Frank Leonard ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0004796
F24906754 Rodriguez, Gustavo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410021480
F24907728 Rodriguez, Raymond Sanchez ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2211160747
P25900018-1 Rogers, Eric Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation of  Parole Sentencing Hearing
F25902537 Rogers, Eric Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2408140195
R16900187-1C Rosenbeger, John William DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25901129 Rosenbeger, John William DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502070209
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lee, Charles
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 401
Time:  8:25 AM -----------------------
21CEFL02276 CONFIDENTIAL

OSC - Temporary Orders

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
22CEFL04982 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFL01480 Danny Menifee, II vs Angela Ramon

Reissuance of OSC
25CEFL01980 Nurys Carrosco Santos vs Cristian Pachay

Initial OSC/Motion
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 402
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
22CEPR00835 Sandra Earlene Ashley (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
24CEPR01894 Anthony  Vincent Ashley (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
24CEPR00645 Audry Pearl Thomason (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
25CEPR00801 David Gutierrez (Estate)

Petition - Probate
25CEPR00024 Dilpreet Singh LNU (GUARD/P)

Petition
17CEPR00675 Emelia Martinez Ramirez (CONS/PE)

Continued Hearing by Court
14CEPR00174 Gavin Katigbak (SNT)

Accounting
21CEPR00925 Guenther Gocial (CONS/PE)

Accounting
24CEPR02114 Harsh Gahlyan (GUARD/P)

Petition
18CEPR00224 Isaac Lizama Special Needs Trust

Petition
25CEPR00653 Isaiah Ivory-Wallace (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
25CEPR00788 Jacob Dennis Smithey (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
02CEPR00420 Jerry Alan Cerna (CONS/PE)

Probate Status Hearing
21CEPR00899 Jose D Larrea (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR00790 Juan Rojas (Estate)

Petition - Probate
25CEPR00023 Kuljeet Singh (GUARD/P)

Petition
25CEPR00776 Leah Susanne Koslan (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
23CEPR00297 Manuel Carreon Llamas (Estate)

Petition
21CEPR00765 Mary Rodriguez (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
25CEPR00795 Paul Villalobos (Estate)

Petition - Probate
24CEPR02113 Payal Payal (GUARD/P)

Petition
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 402
23CEPR01148 Rodney C. Ashley (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR00792 Rudolpho V. Gonzales (Estate)

Petition - Probate
25CEPR00025 Sahil Dahiya (GUARD/P)

Petition
24CEPR01895 Shirley Ruth Ashley (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
24CEPR00286 William Raymond Morgan (Estate)

Petition - Distribution

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
19CEPR00076 David Silnitzer (CONS/PE)

Continued Hearing by Court
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gamoian, Lisa M.
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 403
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
24CECG04611 Alicia Ramey vs. Ramon Chavez-Avina

Demurrer

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
21CECG02822 Angeline Sheets vs. Valley Veteran Industries, Inc.

Case Management Conference
22CECG02961 J&D Properties vs. Thomas Jones / COMPLEX

Trial Setting Conference
23CECG02872 Jacob Salcido vs. American Grape Harvester, Inc. / 

STAYED
Arbitration Status Conference

22CECG01108 Jane Roe 2 vs. Riverdale Assembly of God Church, 
Inc.
Trial Setting Conference

25CECG00451 Larry Joseph Rocha vs. Westech Systems LLC / 
COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

24CECG04722 Yocelin Torres Torres vs. Omar Deli Enterprises / 
COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Crass, Steven
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
16CEFL02192 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier I
21CEFL04194 CONFIDENTIAL

Review
24CEFL03797 Karly Kehoe vs Cristian Flores

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL05296 Trisha Magana vs Arturo Magana

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
21CEFL03893 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL06383 Loretta Thompson vs Dale Thompson

OSC - Other
22CEFL04995 Teresa Gutierrez vs Nahu Espinoza Gutierrez

OSC - Other

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
13CEFL06295 Brenda Ballesteros vs Luis A Romero Jr

Review

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
17CEFL00592 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Hearing
24CEFL04690 Dalila Chabiel vs Michael Chabiel

OSC - Other
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Alvarez, Brian
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 50
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F19900388 Garcia, Joe Michael, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial
M25907347 Garcia, Joe Michael, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410101246
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Tharpe, D Tyler
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 501
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F24900690 Yang, Tom ATTY:  Castro, Mark
Own Recognizance Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  FW-2212-0286

Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
24CECG03579 Alma Rodriguez De Patino vs  Brittni DeLuca 

Rounsivill
Motion - Compel Initial

25CECG02289 CONFIDENTIAL
Petition - Comp Minor's Claim

25CECG02389 CONFIDENTIAL
Petition - Comp Minor's Claim

22CECG02677 Daniel Salazar vs. Numark Transportation, Inc. / 
COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Motion - Compel Further

24CECG01697 Edith Hoffman vs. Robert Perez
Default Hearing

23CECG04587 JC Home Restorations, LLC vs. Esteban  Pacheco
Summary Judgment

23CECG05277 Lourdes  Andrade vs. Coalinga Medical Center, LLC / 
COMPLEX
Petition - Compel Arbitration

23CECG00058 Michael Turner vs. Wyndham Hotels & Resorts, Inc.
Summary Judgment

21CECG02811 Top Choice Entourage, Inc. vs. Sukjinder Singh
Motion  - Attorney Fees

20CECG01307 Zart Transmission, Inc. vs. Kenneth Loveman
Motion - Bifurcate

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
25CECG00267 CONFIDENTIAL

Case Status Minors Comp
23CECG03097 Henry Iler vs. Fresno Community Hospital and 

Medical Center
Oral Arguments

23CECG05277 Lourdes  Andrade vs. Coalinga Medical Center, LLC / 
COMPLEX
Case Management Conference

24CECG05227 Pedro Longoria vs. American Honda Motor Co., Inc.
Oral Arguments

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
22CECG00271 CMG Construction Management Group, Inc. vs. City 

of Fresno / LEAD CASE
Ex Parte Hearing

24CECG05270 Jane Doe vs. Jose Vargas
Ex Parte Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Tharpe, D Tyler
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 501
23CECG00847 Joseph  Yzaguirre vs. Clovis Unified School District

Ex Parte Hearing
23CECG04799 Joslin Lake vs. City of Kingsburg

Ex Parte Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 502
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
22CECG00117 DTL Transport, Inc vs. Jasdeep Sidhu

Motion - Tax Costs
22CECG00650 Linda Nebeker vs. Jill Torres

Motion - Entry of Judgment
24CECG01016 Maria Gonzalez vs. Walter Richie

Motion - File Amended Complaint
19CECG02095 Reyaz Mohammed vs. Mandeep Samarai

Motion - Withdrawal of Attorney
24CECG00695 Skyrun, LLC vs. Oracio Saiz, Jr.

Default Hearing
25CECG01456 Yoselin Leiba Mejia vs  Steven  Deboer

Petition - Comp Minor's Claim

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
23CECG04369 City of Fresno vs  Linda Liberta

Status Conference
24CECG04726 Cristian Ochoa vs. Carniceria Colima Inc. / 

COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     White, Randall
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 502
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CECG03245 James Ardaiz vs. County of Fresno

Case Management Conference
24CECG04146 Thomas Gattie, JR vs. County of Fresno

Case Management Conference

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
24CECG04146 Thomas Gattie, JR vs. County of Fresno

Demurrer
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Skiles, Jon M
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 503
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
23CECG05130 2SKEBENGAS Company vs. Pacific Grain & Foods, 

LLC
Petition for

25CECG02319 CONFIDENTIAL
Petition - Comp Minor's Claim

25CECG02324 CONFIDENTIAL
Petition - Comp Minor's Claim

23CECG01723 Edgar Martinez-Martinez vs. General Motors LLC
Motion - Compel Attendance

23CECG03466 Giumarra Brothers Fruit Co.  vs. Cesar Mora
Motion - Preliminary Injunction

23CECG02133 Holland Hulling Company vs. Jaswant Sidhu
Default Hearing

22CECG02664 Surinder Sungu vs. Indervir Kaur
Default Hearing

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
25CECG00553 Angela Floyd vs. Lewis Everk, JR / COMPLEX / 

CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

20CECG01423 Diane Juarez vs. Spruce Finance Inc. / STAYED
Arbitration Status Conference

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
20CECG02290 Jusdip Rai vs. Parmvir Batth / TRIAL PREFERENCE

Ex Parte Hearing

Run:  6/9/2025 11:24:57 AM Page: 63 of 96 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 53
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F21907949 Jaber, Malakeh Ghaleb ATTY:  Cline, Jarrett
Surety Bond Hearing- Pre Filing Agency #:  2142766
F23906576 Leon, Andrew James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23908601 Leon, Andrew James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  23-13808
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Harrell, Arlan L
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 62
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24901402 Garcia, Ricardo David, JR ATTY:  King, Mark Wilson
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F12906330-3B Garcia, Ricardo David, JR ATTY:  King, Mark Wilson
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Le Mon, Leanne
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 70
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F19908075 Tiu, Dennis Lim ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Conklin, Jonathan
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 72
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
CF92464473 Gallegos, Gilbert ATTY:  Oleson, Jason
In Custody Evidentiary Hearing Filing Agency #:  92-36918
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23903951 Aguilar, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance / 
Probation

Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  23-3053

F25903249 Alcala, Jose Adrian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2505180159
F25901746 Alvarado, Joseph Julius DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503061383
F23906628 Anderson, Cora Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2305230421

F24903992 Avila, Jesica CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Citation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  24-0714

F23909102 Avila, Jesus Alfonso DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2312120417
F24904226 Ballinger, Wade Mckinley DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-1979
F24903861 Barajasbuso, Jairo Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2406020348
M22908067 Bedaca, Irineo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-11223 M, 22-2475
M24905569 Bell, James Michael Major DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2405041056

F25902709 Bell, James Michael Major DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503300162
F23908733 BENITEZ, RAMON CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2311230904
M23914106 Biedermann, Jonah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-56724
F24908548 Biedermann, Jonah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412290186
R23900303-4 Brown, Desmond Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25902316 Brown, Desmond Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-7977
F25903341 Brown, Desmond Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502231014
M22907958 Burgos, Ruby Josie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2205290810
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 95
F23900599 Burrow, Dwight DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2301260199
M24902248 Burrow, Dwight
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
F24904412 Devaney, Charlotte CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2406210016
F23901955 Donaldson, Johnny Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2303050927

M21914402 Edwards, John Henry DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  214352139

F24904473 Edwards, John Henry DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2406280375

F24905648 Ellis, Leonard James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2408151144
F21906727 Espino, Gustavo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2136048
F23904982 Kent, Mathew Golden DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2307051313
F23908553 Lee, Jamie Marie
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309080473
F25902324 LENT, STACY JOYCE CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504131028
M25905492 LENT, STACY JOYCE CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504250146
F23903206 Lopez, Angela DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-0269
M23910734 Lopez, Christian Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2309130121
M25907712 Lopez, Christian Martin

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2842
F25901901 Luna, Guadalupe Alonso ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503161008
M23915175 LunaMagana, Victor DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
F24903177 LunaMagana, Victor DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2405050813
M23912160 MartinezPascual, Javier DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2210080690
F24901963 Paggett, Amoni Ebonique ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2403180115
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 95
F24907874 Parra, Isaac Eric DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2411111234
M25907515 Perales, Ray Hernandez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506020623
R24900210-2 Perales, Ray Hernandez
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F22905179 Perez Jr, Joseph Martin DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2207130919
F25903728 Phillips, Charlie Leon
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506020114
F25902191 Pool, Tyler Ray ATTY:  Hernandez, Joshua E.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-23110
F23906680 Puentes, Inez Ronnie Thomas ATTY:  Caine, Gary
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2309030545

F25903481 Puentes, Inez Ronnie Thomas
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505231074
M24909085 Talaga, Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405210175
M24913824 Talaga, Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410270190
F25902234 Talaga, Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411030213
F24902600 Talavera, Hector CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance / 
Probation

Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  24-527

F24906261 Talavera, Hector CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance / 
Probation

Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  24-1470

F23907227 Tharpe, Jason Edward CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2308241496
M23910161 Thomas, Troy Dewayne CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2308291048
F23906552 Tucker, Lenner Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2305011018
F22901746 Zucilla, Jesus Isac DPD:  Public Defender

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2169573
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 96
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23908576 Alarcon, Enrique Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-11073
M25907026 Alarcon, Enrique Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-3065
F25900475 Hamod, Wesley George Katsumi DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501180042
F25903584 Hearst, Michael DeWayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-5465
F24901190 Heredia-Chavez, Andres DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2401051016
M25907614 Heredia-Chavez, Andres

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407051678
F23906328 Hernandez, Ricardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  2308240288
M23905706 Hicks, Terry ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-4199
F23908224 Hicks, Terry ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-3689
R25900082-1 House, Steven Demar CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance PRCS - Violation PRCS Contested Hearing
F23908014 Huizar, Daniel Benjamin DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2309210966
F25902485 Jurius, Julian Xavier DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-27659
F24904300 Macias, Daniel  Antonio ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-2482
F24905405 Martinez, Rene Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-7860
F24907358 Mendez, Mariah Marez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410200582
M13917609 Merida, Juvencio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M18923072 Merida, Juvencio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
F21901320 Merida, Juvencio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-65540
F12902150-8E Molano, Daniel Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F25903361 Molano, Daniel Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2504040920
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M24905566 Mucelroy, Willis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2405040822

R24900101-2 Mucelroy, Willis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M25903663 Mucelroy, Willis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501100032
F25903616 Mucelroy, Willis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505220438
F08300265 Murillo, Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F25903579 Murphy, Tyson DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-36271
F24907417 Olivarez, Anna CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2410311324
F22906608 Rivera Delgado, Isauro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-11074

M24909869 Rivera Delgado, Isauro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-52357
C25900001 ROBERTS, MARIAH MARIE

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
F25903026 Rodriguez Perez, Noel Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  COPD250000795
F22906418 Rodriguez, Noe DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-10746
F25903374 Rubio, Johnny Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2504231478
F25903019 Sutherland, Paul Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504290293
F25902694 Williams, Arthur Lee, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504250170
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Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
25PRCA00002 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Hearing on the Merits
25PRCA00003 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Hearing on the Merits
25PRCA00004 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Case Management Hearing

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F23904572 Alldredge, Jenna Gregoria DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2306161130
F24903163 Armstrong, Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2405031070
F23905069 Ashmore, Cody Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-44113

M24913430 Ashmore, Cody Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-67625
M24913463 Ashmore, Cody Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-67625
F24905510 Cruz, Consuelo Tepetzi CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2408061096
F23906979 Doyle, Rodderick Dewayne DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2309200123
F25900554 Gomez, Teresa Hernandez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2501250926
M25907054 Gomez, Teresa Hernandez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-01250926
F22905301 Lamar, Devin Trevone DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2207240980
F24906666 Leyva, Gabriel Omar Ramirez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2409270884
F22908891 Moore, Robert Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  22-14975
F23907547 Moore, Robert Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-12030
F22905148 Parker, Ward E DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2206040516
F23902721 Perez, Corina Grace ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2304130940
F21905200 Rodriguez, Kevin DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  214880
F24902025 Rodriguez, Kevin DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  24-15403
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F24900250 Rossi, Dominic Salvatore DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  23-2630
F23904890 Segura, Angelo Adriano DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Behavioral Health Court - Violation of Probation Filing Agency #:  23-7531
F25900955 Sharma, Simran CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2502110082
F24908545 Sweeney, Fred Louis, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2412260822
F22907302 Thomas, Porche Renae DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2210040338
F24908137 Vang, Chaloen CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2411090242
F24906752 Vang, Jess Ibyej DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2410030074
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
E1063431 Bess, Sheri Lynn
Citation Arraignment
E1068346 BHARDWAJ, ANIL
Citation Arraignment
7W7R000FD FINLEY, AAMIAH JOLIE
Citation Arraignment
7HFT0077Q KUMAR, SUSHIL ATTY:  Dailey, William H
Citation Case Status
RK48630 OKPARA, JOHN CHINEDU
Citation Arraignment
7HGL0001B Singh, Gurwinder ATTY:  Dailey, William H
Citation Case Status
7HGJ0019H SINGH, HARVINDER ATTY:  Dailey, William H
Citation Case Status
MS54289 Singh, Jagdeep ATTY:  Dailey, William H
Citation Case Status
7H7Z004BW URIBEFLORES, MIGUEL ANGEL ATTY:  Dailey, William H
Citation Case Status

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
I24900580 Herrera, Juan Salas
Citation Arraignment
E093150 Minhas, Amit
Citation Arraignment
I25900099 Perez, Fermin
Citation Arraignment
E1063419 SAHOTA, LOVEJOT SINGH
Citation Arraignment
E1069988 SINGH, SIMRANJEET
Citation Arraignment
I24900791 Trejo, Juan Manuel Santos
Citation Arraignment

Time:  11:30 AM -----------------------
RK62348 ATV INC
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
MS53702 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
S216711 Haynie, Cybil
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E052906 Martinez, Celeste Samantha
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2346552 Ramirez, Aiden Gaige
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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024280 Trejo, Porfirio Alberto Gutierrez
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
RK45252 Uribe, Jose Juan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
7HFC0047D Allen, Rita Gamez
Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
7H8F0089K APTE, LAXMAN NEELAKANTH
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E1069948 Bains, Onkar
Citation Court Trial
E986242 Brambila, Felipe
Citation Court Trial
MK06686 Chapman, Christina Ann
Citation Court Trial
7HGJ001GH DIAZGARCIA, EVER ADONAY ATTY:  Moussavian, Arash
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E100565 Fan, Xiangheng
Citation Court Trial
RK44589 Guerrero, Jose Antonio
Citation Court Trial
E1069806 Masterson, Joshua
Cash Bail / Citation Court Trial - Trial De Novo
7HG30039R Rendon, Erasmo Eraclio
Citation Court Trial
E1062483 SALDANA, DESLYNN SALEEN ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RK45570 Scott, Karla Denise
Citation Court Trial
7HGF00CVG SEGURAJIMENEZ, ERICK
Citation Court Trial
7H85008GN SINGH, GURJIT
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E1063425 VALENZUELA, MAURILIA ARCE ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E1049918 Young, Gerald Dee
Citation Court Trial

Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
E991558 Abhishek, Nonamegiven
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E101544 Abonce, Jennifer Estela
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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E997061 Aganza, Angela
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK73121 Almanza, Guillermo, II
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E994549 Alvarez, Ulises Contreras
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK05881 Armendarez, Louis Dustin, IV
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
PA9777 Arroyo, Ricardo Tony
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E997067 ATONDO, HOLLIE MARIE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK44146 Barragan, Pedro Pablo Jimenez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK85475 Barrett, James Dylan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK73150 Boyd, Jamesa K
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MV10232 Bravo, John F
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE53662 Buckley, George Lee, III
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E990950 Cano, Misael
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E106007 Carbajalmitchell, Jasmine Jewel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK83449 Castaneda, Griselda Angelica
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK73140 Chavez, Karen
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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MK06270 ChavezAlvarenga, Guilmara Liseth
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E990063 Crockett, Brittany
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
KI52251 Davis, Julia Addison
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK05246 DeAlba, Adriana Gonzalez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE51922 Delafuente, Adrian David
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK61544 Diaz, Benito Ramon
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E983097 Diaz, Brenda
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK45177 Douglas, Tijee Tumiya
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52737 DRIGGERS, CATHERINE ROSE LEE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1023402 ESQUIVEL, ANTHONY MARCUS
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52506 Falcon, Kristopher
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RJ82685 FLORES-MARTINEZ, ABRAHAM
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK58038 Frias, Iveth Verenice Garcia
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E990942 Gann, Dennis Edward
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RE03220 Garcia, Joshua Alvarez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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SE53545 Garcia, Rhianon Jolene Sanchez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E985713 Garza , Yuidico
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50796 Garza, Aaron Manuel Jimenez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E997470 GONZALEZ, CELESTE ARIEL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52958 Gonzalez, Edgar, II
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
PA8977 Hernandez, Ave Gabriel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK06190 Hernandez, Daisy Preciado
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK62535 Hinojosa, Joe Alex, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK44542 Hopper, Chad Austin
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1009156 House, Clarissa Celest
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE51196 Ibarra, Gisel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE51090 Jimenez, Alfredo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E993395 Jimenez, Jessica Patricia
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52651 Jimenez, Liza
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RW58898 Knowles, Tony Drake Ali
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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RK44820 Kumar, Sandeep
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E990493 LASHER, PARMVEER KAUR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52972 Lopez, Adriana
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1003281 LOPEZMUNOZ, STEPHANIE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RW58896 Macias, Geovannie Gino
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK43985 Mendez, Esau Lopez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RE02806 Meza, Guillermo Alejandro Espinosa
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK43405 Nunez, Karen Gisselle
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RW58771 Omoruyi, Osagie Ununoma
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52828 Ortega, Luis Gomez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK44473 ORTIZ, GERARDO ZEPEDA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50146 Ovalle, Lori Lynn
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52963 Paz, Modesto
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E106004 Perez, Rebecca Raquel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK73120 Powell, Kamisha Alaquise
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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RK45079 Rendon, Lawrence
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE51095 RESENDEZ, AIRIN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1003277 REYESGUTIERREZ, ISMAEL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE51921 Rivera, Margarito Cisneros
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MK06573 Roberts, Kailey Elise
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1020802 Robinson, Leticia Mae Jewel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RW58847 Rodriguez, Nancy Glaine
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52975 Roque, Efrain Anthony
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52978 Saenz, Dominique Beyonce
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
S07081 Salais, Merlin Irene
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE51197 Salas, William
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE53549 Salas, William
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52075 Salazar, Claudia
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1002124 SanchezFlores, Katrina
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E985615 SCOTT, DOUGLAS CHRISTOPHER
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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RK73147 Segura, Edgar
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RW58701 Sierra, Mariah Marie
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52953 Smith, Kason Camron
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
KI52563 Spears, Michael James
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52967 Teran, Erik
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK73148 Torres, Erika
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52954 Valdes-Mendez, Martin Guadalupe
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
01141 Valencia, Andres
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK57562 Valenzuela, Joshua James
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1005832 Valenzuela, Mariann Irene
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E993393 VARGAS, ESMERALDA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE50643 Vargas, Vanessa Kay
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1003269 Vargasvargas, Yamilet
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
SE52735 Vasquez, Jose Batres
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E995570 Vera, Laura Christine
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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E973650 VILLANUEVAHARDCASTLE, DYLAN PARKER
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK61715 Villareal, Melissa Nicole
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E104516 Walters, Winona Cheyenne
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RW58712 Wingfield, Travon KC
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
E1073811 ALBAROJAS, NORMA LIZETH
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
SE52573 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E999190 CONFIDENTIAL ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E089054 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7H8D00009 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E1072765 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
RJ82076 Gastewm, Domingo Viscarra
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
RK44598 Gonzalez, Peter Robert, JR
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E101054 Lustyan, Daniel, II
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
RW58735 ManzoGarcia, Debra
Citation Chambers Work- Post
7H8B0032P Olmedo, Ana Daysi Escalante De
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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Time:  8:29 AM -----------------------
25CECL06993 Christopher Jones vs. Cascade Funding Mortgage 

Trust HB13
Ex Parte Hearing

25CECG01792 J. L. Marquez Properties, LLC vs. 1st Class Events & 
Design
Ex Parte Hearing

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CECG01579 Andre Torigian vs. Zachery Islas

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
24CECL12046 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL03572 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL03652 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL03827 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL04286 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL04341 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL04542 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL04605 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL04618 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL05344 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL05555 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL05885 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL05908 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
23CECL04628 Holland Hulling Company vs. Hardev Singh

Default Hearing
23CECL04633 Holland Hulling Company vs. Mandeep Gill

Default Hearing
23CECL04638 Holland Hulling Company vs. Sukhpal Brar

Default Hearing
25CECG01792 J. L. Marquez Properties, LLC vs. 1st Class Events & 

Design
Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
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24CECL00091 Sunrun Installation Services, INC.  vs. Maria Amezola

Default Hearing
23CECL10836 Sunrun Installation Services, Inc.  vs. Robert Valdes

Default Hearing
24CECL00134 Sunrun Installation Services, Inc.  vs. Stephen Pfeifer

Default Hearing
24CECL00267 Sunrun, Inc. vs. David Hallier

Default Hearing
25CECG01518 Vie-Del Company, A Nevada Corporation vs. Quality 

Furniture N Home Design, Inc.
Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CECL07991 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal

Time:  8:45 AM -----------------------
25CESC00391 Ameenah Jetton vs. Dr. Thomas Potigian

Court Trial
25CESC00436 Bobbie Pinion vs. Leslie Bishop

Court Trial
25CESC00405 Davis Autotrader LLC vs. JG'S Auto & Muffler

Court Trial
25CESC00297 Fahmi Alsumeri vs. Malina Yun

Court Trial
25CESC00438 Fernando Reyes vs. Unleashed MotorSports Inc.

Court Trial
25CESC00410 Gertrude Blackburn vs. Donna Weidenbach

Court Trial
25CESC00411 Gertrude Blackburn vs. Thomas Ash

Court Trial
25CESC00393 King Wynn Sr. vs. James Sharkey

Court Trial
25CESC00412 No Given Name Neha vs. Parkwood Apartments

Court Trial
24CESC01379 Robert Boro vs. Varus Kardashian

Court Trial
25CESC00428 Sara Arias Munoz vs. Omar Ruiz Betanzos

Court Trial

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
24CECG02153  Marcelino Garcia vs  Dina Carbajal

Case Management Conference
24CECG04776 Aaron Busch vs. Independent Electric Supply, Inc.
Transferred In Case Management Conference
24CECG04168 Alicia Orcutt vs  Bridget Falcon

Case Management Conference
24CECG04159 Christian Jurado vs. Parlier Unified School District

Case Management Conference
24CECL10215 D Martinez Contracting, Inc. vs. Kern Delta Co., a 

California Limited Liability Company
Case Management Conference

24CECG01456 Gloria Ordonez vs. Fresno Economic Opportunities 
Commission
Case Management Conference

24CECG04259 Harold Collin vs. General Motors LLC
Case Management Conference
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24CECG01928 Kari Rudolph vs. Walmart, Inc.

Case Management Conference
25CECG00293 Kristy Valero vs. Jessie  Smith

Case Management Conference
24CECG01829 Lynnette Carrillo vs. Cain Business Enterprises, Inc.

Case Management Conference
24CECG03332 Manuel Valenzuela vs. WinCo Foods

Case Management Conference
22CECG03000 Marlene Torres vs. Robert L. Jensen & Associates

Case Management Conference
24CECG01710 Niles  Seawood vs  Hardeep Singh

Case Management Conference
25CECG00329 Paula Anderson vs. Vallarta Food Enterprises, Inc.

Case Management Conference
24CECG03188 Prince Rivera vs  Catrina Owens

Case Management Conference
24CECL08947 State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company 

vs. Maiv Yang
Case Management Conference

Time:  3:01 PM -----------------------
21CECG00250 Agustin Perez Cruz vs  Ashton Castillo

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
24CECG03939 Boyd Williams vs  Telmen Baatar

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
22CECG03117 Christopher  Lavender vs  Brijesh 

Krishnaswamy/LEAD CASE
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

25CECG00189 Lee Jenkins vs  Sophia Gonzalez
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

23CECG00380 Suzanne Pfitzer vs. Jeff Ormsbee
Continued CRC 3.1385

Time:  3:02 PM -----------------------
24CECG03322 Annette Torres vs. General Motors LLC, a Delaware 

limited liability company
OSC - ADR Stipulation

24CECG03309 Ernesto Galaviz vs. Esmeralda Lopez
OSC - ADR Stipulation

24CECG05211 Jorge Lamas vs  Luke Villarreal
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECG03278 Kema Gross vs. Detective Mary Taylor
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECG03282 Luay Sharba vs  Cooper Lilles
OSC - ADR Stipulation

24CECG03268 M & J Seafood Company, Inc. vs. CFD Meats, Inc.
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
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24CECG03320 Shadley Butz vs. Rock Gate Capital LLC.

OSC - ADR Stipulation
24CECG03248 Walder  Gonzalez vs. Alexander  Thickening , II 

Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
24CECG01209 Weien  Zhen  vs. James Cook

Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
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Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEJ600247-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Adjudication
22CEJ600312-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
24CEJ600408-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600434-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600586-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600434-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600684-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Status Review
24CEJ600698-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody CJCR Review
25CEJ600014-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
25CEJ600146-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
22CEJ600312-1V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

22CEJ600312-2V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

22CEJ600312-3V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

22CEJ600316-1V5 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

22CEJ600316-2V2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

22CEJ600316-2A2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600222-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Hearing - GPS Review

22CEJ600316-3 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
25CEJ600248-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600262-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600264-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

22CEJ600312-4 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

24CEJ600024-1V4 CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

24CEJ600024-2V3 CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
22CEJ600316-3 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Adjudication
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Kalemkarian, David
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEJ600341-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
23CEJ600498-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600341-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
23CEJ600498-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

24CEJ600310-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
23CEJ600341-1B CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
23CEJ600341-1C CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
25CEJ600089-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600140-1V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Violation of Probation

22CEJ600341-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600147-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600227-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Disposition
25CEJ600235-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
21CEJ600013-7 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600069-1V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

21CEJ600013-7A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600039-4 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Detention
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Department 99C
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CESC00396 Adolfo Morales vs. Rodco Machine Wrks

Court Trial
25CESC00409 James Reesha vs. Cedar Veterinary Hospital

Court Trial
25CESC00408 Subhpreet Kaur vs. Kamal Singh Gill

Court Trial
25CESC00402 Tent City Canvas House vs. Ken Kister

Court Trial
25CESC00384 Victor Garcia vs. Farmers Insurance Polisy

Court Trial
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL00147 Christopher Cantu vs Christine Moreno

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL00851 Marissa Hawkins vs Rudolph Bernal

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
12CEFL06910 Christine Russo vs Adam Russo

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL03503 Rachelle Toliver vs Mark Toliver

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
19CEFL00257 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
06CEFS02850 County of Fresno vs Joshua E Esparza

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFS01098 County of Fresno vs Raymond Caldwell

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL01035 Daniel Stoner-Garcia vs Danielle Ruiz Gonzales

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
17CEFL02606 Joseph Ortiz vs Catrina Ortiz (Lead)

FCS Tier 2 Mediation

Run:  6/9/2025 11:24:57 AM Page: 93 of 96 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Remote Mental Health Assessment - Jail
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F25902773 Navarro, Joseph Geraldo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Remote MH Assessment Filing Agency #:  2504300128

Time:  2:40 PM -----------------------
F25901611 Wilson, Gregory Clarence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Remote MH Assessment Filing Agency #:  2502210537
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
NYF25001240 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Tuesday, June 10, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF25000876 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25000881 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001141 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001142 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001149 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001152 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001180 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001182 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001205 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001213 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001219 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001235 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002305 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002310 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002311 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002342 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002374 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

Time:  8:35 AM -----------------------
NYF25002315 CONFIDENTIAL

Pre-Arraignment - Hearing Missing Complaint
NYF25002316 CONFIDENTIAL

Pre-Arraignment - Hearing Missing Complaint
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